

t: 201.939.4242 f: 201.939.2630 info@ezride.org www.ezride.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Krishna Murthy President & CEO Tel: (201) 893-0134 email: <u>kmurthy@ezride.org</u>

CELEBRATING 40 YEARS OF SERVICE: EZ RIDE MARKS A MILESTONE ANNIVERSARY

WOOD-RIDGE, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023

EZ Ride, a pioneering provider of community transportation services, is pleased to announce the celebration of its 40th anniversary on September 27, 2023. For four decades, EZ Ride has provided safe, reliable, and affordable transportation services to individuals and communities in need.

Established in 1983, EZ Ride has grown from a small local initiative in the Meadowlands to a regional force, serving countless individuals, families, and organizations. Throughout its remarkable journey, EZ Ride has remained committed to its core mission: helping people overcome transportation challenges.

Over the years, EZ Ride has achieved significant milestones and profoundly affected the lives of those it serves. The organization's services have extended far beyond mere transportation, becoming a lifeline for:

- Low-Income Families: Bridging the gap between opportunity and access, enabling individuals and families to access employment, healthcare, and essential services.
- Seniors: Enabling elderly citizens to maintain their independence by providing transportation to medical appointments, social activities, and daily errands.
- Students: Facilitating safe walking and biking programs to schools, ensuring every child gets the physical activity needed to improve their physical and mental health.
- Commuters: Bridging the gap in the journey to work by providing carpools, vanpools, and shuttles.

Throughout its journey, EZ Ride has fostered valuable partnerships with local communities, government agencies, businesses, and other non-profit organizations. These partnerships have been instrumental in expanding the organization's reach and impact, transforming it into a pillar of support for communities across the region.

As EZ Ride commemorates its 40th anniversary, the organization reaffirms its commitment to innovation, equity, and social justice. Looking ahead, EZ Ride is dedicated to:

- Expanding Services: Broadening the scope of services to reach even more individuals and communities in need.
- Embracing Technology: Leveraging cutting-edge technology to enhance the efficiency, safety, and accessibility of its transportation solutions.

• Advocating for Change: Continue advocating for equitable transportation policies and practices that benefit all.

The 40th-anniversary celebration of EZ Ride is not just a milestone; it's a testament to the enduring power of community, collaboration, and compassion. As the organization looks ahead to the future, it invites all individuals and organizations who have been a part of its journey to join in the celebration.

To learn more about EZ Ride's 40th-anniversary celebrations, upcoming events, and opportunities to get involved, please visit ezride.org/event or contact Kinga Skora at (201)939-4242 ext. 131 or email <u>kskora@ezride.org</u>

About EZ RIDE

Established in 1983, EZ Ride is a non-profit organization committed to providing safe, reliable, and affordable transportation services to individuals and communities in need. With a strong focus on equity and social justice, EZ Ride has been a trusted partner in overcoming transportation barriers for the past four decades.

(END)